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Campeonato de Espaiia Cross Pedro Bernardo
2023-07-09 to 2023-07-15, FAI Category 2 event
Acumulada Open M6

Total results (FTV: 25%)

Provisional
Task Date Distance [km]|FTV Validity Type
T1 Task 1 | 2023-07-09 13:15 118.1 99.27% | Race to goal
T2 Task 2 | 2023-07-10 12:30 59.8 98.87% | Race to goal
T3 Task 4 | 2023-07-12 15:00 42.2 100% | Race to goal
T4 Task 5 | 2023-07-13 12:45 102.0 99.14% | Race to goal
T5 Task 6 | 2023-07-15 13:00 85.0 99.43% | Race to goal
# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T1 T2 T3 T4 TS5 Total
133 Felix Rodriguez M | ESP | Ozone Enzo3 OZONE - CERTIKA - ALFAPILOT 656.0/8772 966.0 1000.0 8415 994.3 | 3616
2 | 104 | Marcelo Sanchez Vilchez M | ESP | Niviuk Iceapeak Niviuk - Kia Arm Motor- Totum Sport - Colada 953.6 964.6 7737 979.8 | 699.8/924-# | 3598
X-one Perfecta-Draco - Alfapilot
3 | 133 | Roger Pifarre Abad M | ESP | Ozone Enzo3 Ager Aventura't - Federaci6 Aeria Catalana - 972.3 980.1 | 699.8/933-6 9117 931.5 | 3584
Alfapilot
4 | 112 | Miguel Diaz Ruiz M | ESP | Nlviuk Icepeak Niviuk- Woody Valley - Air 3 992.7 942.0 758-9 984.5 | 637.0/844-6 | 3556
X-one
5|49 Francisco Lopez Ricardo M | ESP | Ozone Enzo 3 Alfapilot - Alamair 951.8 955.2 | 700.8/93+3 944.1 9076 | 3552
6 | 48 Francisco Javier Reina M | ESP | Niviuk Iceapeak Niviuk-Air3-Icaro 2000 951.7 965.4 8234 984.2 | 636.1/840-5 | 3537
Lagos X-one
7 | 135 | Salvador Ripoll M | ESP | Niviuk Iceapeak Parapente Murcia Costa Calida. Famur 955.7 981.3 7662 921.6 | 644.2/8512 | 3503
X-one
8|23 Dario Dandeu M [ ITA | Niviuk Iceapeak 943.2 965.9 7474 | 678.8/897%47 906.3 | 3494
X-one
9|24 David Cubel Gallarte M | ESP | Ozone Zeno 2 TuviTandem Volandoo.com 935.4 | 673.3/8912 2503 950.5 910.9 | 3470
10 | 98 Luis Martinez Iturbe M | ESP | Ozone Enzo 3 Sir OGDN - @MunichSports - Chocolates 966.5 981.4 | 595.8/794-8 350.6 863.0 | 3407
ITURBE - Molina de Aragén
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# Id Name Nat Glider Sponsor T1 T2 T3 T4 TS5 Total
11 82 Juan Becerra M ESP Ozone Zeno 2 604 956.6 598.3/796-# 975.9 838.7 3370
12 118 Pablo Menchero Garcia M ESP Ozone Enzo3 Megamec-Ayto de Mora-Munichsports.com- 952.1 961.3 2242 588.3/778-6 860.0 3362
Olias Alfapilot.com
13 137 Sergi Claret M ESP GIN Boomerang Federacié Aeria Catalana - SALEWA - GIN - 966.3 978.8 605.7/868-6 569 808.8 3360
12 Kassana
13 9 Alvaro Romero Camacho M ESP  Niviuk Iceapeak Cerradura Plus + 411 971.9 573.1/7632 990.7 824.5 3360
X-one
15 14 Boris Plamenov M ESP Niviuk Iceapeak Dparapente 7395 960.5 600.4/799-6 929.3 862.9 3353
X-one
16 79 Jose Jimenez Belda M ESP Niviuk Iceapeak NIVIUK - TOLDOS ZAIDIN - AIR3- SHERPA 556.9/741-9 969.6 793.6 991.4 3159 3312
X-one
17 51 Gorka Tornos Zabala M ESP Gin boomerang EAKF 575.7/76++% 892.2 2448 956.4 854.4 3279
12
18 147 Xavier Pujol Barricart M ESP Ozone Enzo3 Golden ticket - Federacié aéria Catalana 567.4/755-8 950.7 807.4 952.5 3270 3278
19 26 Dylan Mansley M GBR Ozone Enzo3 FlySpain - Cross Country Magazine - Predator 1239 948.3 556.7/7413 876.7 853.1 3235
Helmets
20 42 Francesc Xavier Berneda M ESP Ozone Enzo3 MUNICHSPORTS - Duuo Shoes - FlyFox - 528.9/704-6 957.6 748.8 965.8 3026 3201
Martin Parashop.es - FAC- AlphaPilot
21 105 Marcos Sancho M ESP Niviuk Artik R NIVIUK - CerraduraPlus+ - Ayto Loja - Alfapilot 5532 876.7 559.2/744-7 952.2 772.4 3161
Fernandez
22 83 Juan Carlos Martinez M ESP GIN Boomerang Kasana.es 5260 788.0 585.3/7279-5 838.9 938.8 3151
Melon 12
22 144 Xabier Gonzalez Ruiz M ESP Ozone Zeno 770 585.7/783-6 914.3 846.9 804.5 3151
24 139 Teo Bouvard M FRA Ozone Zeno 2 Docteur Piscine | Effet de Fun 750.0 868.0 566.1/7255:2 5124 919.9 3104
25 20 Daniel Gonzalez Rizo M ESP Peak 6 www.alfapilot.com 7346 884.5 568.0/72564 877.8 771.3 3102
26 25 David Villarta Rodo M ESP Ozone enzo 3 FAC 754.3 941.0 480.7/6413 629.3 888.5 3065
27 19 Daniel Crespo Valdez M ESP Gin Boomerang Ojovolador, Sky of Tenerife, GIN, Kasana, Air 3, 4982 566.4/757+ 785.5 818.6 865.4 3036
12
28 140 Tofio Martinez Perez De M ESP Ozone Zeno 2 CLINICA LLORENTE (para el pie mas exigente) 5438 868.3 484.3/645-0 863.2 817.0 3033
Cea
29 102 Manuel Nieto Maestre M ESP Niviuk Iceapeak Ayto. Los Palacios y Vfca. 475.2/6355 959.7 742.2 516-6 837.7 3015
X-one
30 60 Iwo Banas M POL Ozone Enzo3 5516 868.8 495.9/666-4 815.1 825.7 3006
31 146 Xavier Laporte M  FRA Niviuk Iceapeak Niviuk FR 146-1 941.3 901.3 160.7/214-6 979.6 2983
X-one
32 93 Laura Puente Poza F ESP Ozone Zeno Centro Veterinario Fermin Caballero 554.5/738-6 790.4 751.7 873.2 5617 2970
33 84 Juan Garcia Riquelme M ESP Ozone Enzo3 455.0/616-7 2824 798.4 877.2 806.6 2937
34 22 Daniel Vergara Bravo M ESP Ozone Enzo 3 618 988.7 790.5 175.5/234-4 928.7 2883

2de 6 30/09/2023 17:52



3de6

36

37

38

38

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Id
38

91

27

13

107
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66

132

99
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10

63

21

74

57

81

131

44

71

52

43

126
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Name

Fernando Sarralde
Vizuete Duplicate

Konrad Warzolek

Eduardo Lagoa

Ben Kendall
Mario Arque Domingo

Lorenzo Nadali

Ricardo Rodriguez
Antonio Ramos Moyano
Luis Bernal

Joao Rodrigues
Robinson Altieri Sanchez
Maite Moreno Benito
Jesus Muelas Escamilla

Andres Agredo Perez

Jesus Costa Sanchez

Daniel Meziat Despierto

Afranio Gonzalez
Cabrera

Jose Antonio Solis
Viladegut

Ifiigo Redin
Jose Manuel Reina Lagos
Roberto Hijon Neira

Francisco Angel Hormigo
Gil

Jose Abad Vicente
Gorka Uribe Aldekoa
Francisco Alcala Molina

Ramon Morillas

Larry Pino Mandry

Nat
ESP

ESP

POR

USA

ESP

ITA

ESP

ESP

ESP

POR

ESP

ESP

ESP

CcoL

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

Glider

Ozone Zeno

Ozone Zeno

Niviuk Icepeak
Xx-one

Ozone Zeno 2
Ozone Zeno 2

Niviuk Iceapeak
X-one

Ozone ZENO 2
GIN Leopard
Niviuk Artik R
Ozone Zeno 2
Ozone Zeno2
Niviuk Peak 6
Niviuk Peak 6

GIN Boomerang
12

Niviuk Iceapeak
X-one

Up Meru

Ozone Zeno

Ozone Zeno 2

Ozone Zeno
Ozone Zeno 2
Ozone Enzo3

Ozone zeno ii

UP Guru
Ozone Zeno 2
Ozone Zeno

Niviuk Iceapeak
X-one

Niviuk Peak
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Sponsor
ALMENDRAS SARRALDE

AirParapente

Flytime

WARREN FILMS
Perfils - Revista parapente - FAC - Volager

Scientific Team

SAN BRAULIO

Algodonales Inmobiliaria

Alfapilot

NIVIUK - Alfapilot-icaro2000-CMM-
Parapentedesnivel.com- Famur

Misefiora.es
Excavaciones y transportes Benalvalle s.|
PRESERVEALCO SL

EL MENDA

Famur

EAKF

niviuk /draco

Alfapilot

T1
444.4/594-3

389.3/548-6

551.8/729-4

743.9

706.9
669.7
684.6

460.0/615-2

485.4/649-1

749.2

718.8

712.1

234-6
646.2
311.7/4483

634.5

337.8/4506-0
857.9

727.5

T2
898.3

740.5

743.7

899.1
976.0

880.2

889.8

784.7
778.3
890.7
880.3
724.5

867.5

725.9

646.1

624.1

722.0

882.4

788.8

711.8
176.0/234-8

275

761.7 289.5/383-2

543.4

179.7/240-6

T3
754.0

785.7

740.3
791.6

754.8

691.0
729.6
716.0
778.2

668.5

729.7

778.9

730.1

762.2

699.0

764.0
172.0/228-5

729.9

733.7
665.6

640.1

765.7

T4

920.1

735.9

785.7

281.9/376-5

357.4/472F
887.8

507.6/676-4

611.1
588.4
476.0/629-5

773.3

942.1

706.1

453.8/666-6

446.7/5953

307.8/4411
725.8
734.1

407.6/539-1%

608.7
639.8
595.0

487.8

2173

TS5
743.1

775.9

409.3/547-0
239.2/349+

851.3

776.1

467.3/626-8

748.0
414.8/5534
660.2
672.3

233.6/3++7

145.7/3954

348.3/464-+

633.9

634.7

640.1

564.4

374.9/5629

798.1

846.7

Total
2840

2836

2807

2793
2793

2768

2730
2716
2707
2702
2695
2694
2622

2604

2586

2510

2496

2482

2429
2426
2416

2395

2392
2339
2338

2337

2336
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Id
136

88

16

128

18

134

59

68

55

110

77

53

130

54

138

40

141

58

61

36

50

123

12

Name

Sergi Ballester

Julian Molina

Paco Navarro Gonzalez

Cecilio Valenzuela
Requena

Raul Marques Resano
Claude Le-Mellec

Rui Nascimento
Miguel Vazquez

Ivan Castro Villate

Jonatan Sastre
Hernandez

Adria Fabra Amoros
Ifiigo Gabiria
Michael Giepen

Jose Ignacio Arevalo
Guede

Gregorio Gonzalez Oliva
Rika De_Kam

Ifiigo Egafia Aizpurua
Sofia Rebollo Rebollo
Fernando Silla Martinez
Txus Blanco Zabaleta
Iriarte Arenaza Jon
Jaime Martinez Martinez
Alvaro Murillo

Fernando Carpio
Martinez

Gonzalo Pleguezuelos
Gomez

Rafael Rosa Prat
Oliver Alvarez Lorenzo

Augusto Clemente
Ramirez

Nat
ESP

ARG

ESP

ESP

ESP

FRA

POR

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

GER

ESP

ESP

BEL

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

Glider
Niviuk artik R

Ozone Zeolite
GT

Ozone Photon

Ozone Enzo3

Niviuk Artik Race

Ozone Zeno
Flow Spectra
Ozone photon
Ozone Zeno 2

Ozone Zeno 2

Niviuk Artik R
Ozone Photon
Niviuk Peak 5

Skywalk Mint

Ozone Zeno
Ozone Zeno 2
Ozone Zeno
Ozone Zeno 2
UP Meru
Niviuk Artik R
Ozone Zeno
Axis Vega 6
Ozone Enzo 3

Ozone Zeno

Skywalk Chili 5

Ozone Photon
Niviuk artick R

Niviuk Artik 6
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Sponsor

caribbeanfreeflying.com

Laken. Famur

UP-parapentes.es Denubeanube.com

Actimage

EAKF/FVDA

EAKF/AriBag

SkyWorld

AL INMO

EAKF/FVDA

TALLERES REBOLLO MALAGA
My pocket pvt.Ltd

Electronica y Carretillas Toyota
EAKF

parapenteferrol

Yo Mismo

Federacié Aérea Catalana | Strip-air

Meycatec

T1
600.0

643.7

118.2/4574

542.2
726.8
550.8

220
461.2

747.5

545.5
477.7
409.0

722.5

740.8

551.0

551.1

611.5
457.5

695.2

558.9

428.3

483.0
448.8

425.5

T2
645.6

767.8

2476

303.9

620.1

204.6/273-5

881.8

833

181.6/2422
940.8
299.8/460-8
180.5/240-7
286.4
187.0/249-5
382.2
115.5/454-%
187.4/250-5

208.3/2778

608.0

230.7/3654
199.1/266-6

224.3/300-4

T3
370.7/492-6

595.9

568.4

917.4

747.5
739.8
701.6
654.5
735.5

697.1

746.0
704.1
659.9

663.8

638.7
134.5/178-7
622.0
665.3
156.6/208-6
605.7
698.6
750.6
450.0

686.9

636.2

230-5
671.5

595.9

T4
712.3

558.5

864.4

949.2

599.0
458.7
347.7/4633
690.8
735.2

470.1

602.0
277.3/3724
111.3/3483

588.7

393.8
228.7
437.2
423.4
593.6
383.2
244.2/325:4
219.2
478.6

304.2

79.7 /1062

633.4
1278

194-0

TS5

374.1/499:2

214.2/287%4

362.3/486-0

310.2/446-1

648.7

243.7/326-9

216.5/290-4

222.9/299-6

632.8

84.3/313-1%

492.0

766.7

659.4

:

§

400.8

355.8

407.4

Total
2329

2296

2291

2289

2251
2236
2220
2199
2176

2131

2116
2092
2062

2059

1955
1855
1851
1820
1803
1787
1783
1781
1775

1758

1752

1748
1675

1653
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76

70

108

145

86

37

124

101

78

143

127

15

31

75

17

122

67

94

85

90

69

121

73

32

30

Name

Jose Gonzalez Castillo
Jorge Rodriguez Gomez
Mario Diego

Xavi Liria

Juan Manuel Garcia
Guerrero

Fernando Gavin Gracia
Rafael Ubeda Bafion
Manuel Benitez Fraysse

Jose Javier Alvarez
Castillejo

Virgilio Ortiz Martin
Raul Gonzalez Monaj
Carlos Palacios Aguedo
Federico Nufiez Alcon

Jose Felix Hormaetxe
Henry

Alvaro Castellano Molina
Luis Frechin Buil

Oskar Benito Gomez
Chechu Martinez Rojano
Pilar Montero Gonzalez
Jon Arruti Altube

Miguel Fajardo Hermoso
Leovigildo Monge Monge
Juan Maiza

Jurgen Bott

Jordi Roset Llobet

Pere Valles

Jose Antonio Perez
Jorge

Felipe Hernandez Polo

Eva Vinuesa Prieto

Nat
ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

GER

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

Glider
skywalk Mint

Ozone Zeno 2
Ozone Enzo 3
Ozone Delta 4

GIN Bonanza 3

Niviuk ARTIK 6
Niviuk Peak 5
Ozone Alpina 4

Ozone Zeno 2

Ozone Delta 4
UP Meru

Flow XCRacer
Ozone Zeno 2

Ozone Zeno 2

Ozone Zeno 2
MacPara Magus
Niviuk PEAK 6
Ozone Zeno
Gin Bonanza 3
GIN Bonanza 3
Ozone Zeno 2
Niviuk Peak 5
Skywalk Mint
MacPara Elan 3
Ozone Photon
Niviuk Peak 6

PHI allegro

Niviuk Peak 5

Ozone Zeno

Sponsor

Galicia Canibal

Alikate Team

Mundosa, Federacié Aéria catalana.

FAC - Kasana.es

SOOSAN martillos Hidraulicos.es

Federacién Vasca

Vinos Fortis Montaraz

zahe.ropa - CMM - FAMUR

EAKF

Federacién Vasca
FGT - FAC
Kasana

EAKF/FVDA | Kasana.es

Federacion Vasca
Aire Y Vuelo

Salewa - FAC
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T1
421.6

496.7
0.0

528.5

496.6
494.9
80

96.5/428-5

395.9
420.9

233.9

561.6
101.5/4352

182.1/2435

178.1/2354
418.4

44.4/59%

102.3

130.8/375-5

263.4

99.8/132-9

T2
185.5/2474

249.9
90
184.7/247-4

180.7/24+5

97.4/129:9
181.0/242-4
160.5

274.8

281.9

21.7/29:6
321.9

234.8

285.2
342.6
314.2
248.1
302.2
2257
405.0
167.3/223+%
57
631
281.2
250.4

241.3

220.3

277.9

T3
720.0

188.7/250-8
798.0
479.3

379.0

377.5
537.4
680.5

186.6

582.9
517.6
660.7
724.1

657.5

460.4
637.3
522.2

431.2

180.7/241+-9
69.1

488.6
49.0/65-6
402.9

433.7
477.8

506.3

403.0

223.9

T4
307.9

698.1

516.6

586.0

551.8
2020
566.3

943.9

151.4/2022
437.5
296.3

154

150.1/200-4

154

229.7

108.3/444-6
382.6
364.7
733.5
314.1
434.8
408.3
138.9/4855
104.3/4393

104.8/439-6

377.3

500.9

TS5

296.7
400.8

443.9

294.7

96.2/128-4

439.2

89.3/415-8

84.7/4H32

321.8

33.0/44+

280.2
497.1
411.8

299.9

256.0
635.1
222.2
301.9

305.7

84.5/3127

Total
1635

1633
1611
1593

1590

1523
1508
1504

1502

1455
1440
1400
1365

1364

1340
1311
1299
1285
1275
1264
1252
1226
1221
1164
1156
1138

1116

1100

1087
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130
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135

136

137

138

Id
120

35

28

62

87

106

47

29

41

45

109

46

34

100

115

6

111

Name

Pedro Gomez Vazquez
Fernando Aceituno
Eduardo Lindo Mimoso
Javier Keniata Ruiz-
Larrea De Tuero

Juan Miguel Olmo
Martinez

Maria Monserrat Santana

Dumpierrez

Aitor Echevarria
Quintana

Francisco Javier Breso
Lozano

Enric Moyes Valls
Fernando Stecconi
Albert Sarda
Francisco Arenas
Hernando

Mateu Bendicho

Albert Clavera

Francisco Gonzalez Rizo

Fermin Montaner Morant

Maite Uribarri
Nani Pons Guasch
Alejandra Criado

Miguel Casas

F

M

Nat
ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP

Report created: 2023-07-15T19:34:14+02:00

FS development, maintenance and support by \/OI N1V Ve QN

Glider
Axis Vega 6

UP Trango

Ozone Mantra
M7

Ozone Mantra
M7

GIN Boomerang
12

Ozone Alpina 4

GIN Leopard

Ozone PHOTON

AirDesign Volt 4
Niviuk Artik R

Advance Sigma
11

Advance Xalps

Ozone Zeno 2
Ozone Rush 6
Davincy Funki
Ozone Zeno 2
Ozone Alpina 3
Niviuk Artik Race
Ozone Delta 3

Ozone Alpina 4

Alfapilot

Alamair

FAMUR
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Sponsor

EAKF Federacion Vasca Deportes Aéreos

ALIGRAS martilloshidraulicos.es

Draco

Federacié Aéria Catalana

federacié aérea catalana

www.Alfapilot.com Davinci

montaner.de ; DGF Rhein-Mosel-Lahn e.V.

EAKF

T1
109.7/146-7

24

66.0/872

89.1/418-7

48.0/64-0

166.4

421.7

156.4

48.7/64-9
424.4

130.8/3725

218.0

188.5

87.0

38.6/5+4

66.3

109.7

T2
397.0

125.6/+67-9

282.5

300.9

64.9

230.1

208.6

125.8
229.1

249.2

206.3
216.8
56.1/74-8
217.3
247.7
251.7
218.6

143.7

T3
224.0

202.6

222.9

654.9

457.9

230.3

517.9

235.8

327.3

398.6

213.8

104.4

198.6

96.8

T4

224.5

383.1

407.0

223.1

279.1

91.6/422:%

487.3

221.0

197.4

180.0

230.9
377.1
50.5/674

68.1

32.6/43-4

T5
328.3

478.6

298.3

76.4/102-5

100.8/433-2

0.0

287.9

87.6/11+75

20.0/26-7

116.0/454-8

146.3

0.0

0.0

Total
1059

1031

1030

1020

991

980

974

953

913
889

865

813

813
778
625
613
451
413
408

304

30/09/2023 17:52



